C.C. HARNESS, IIl

Austin & Rogers, P.A. (1949-2010)

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

TIMOTHY F. ROGERS COLUMBIA OFFICE: OF COUNSEL:
RAYMON E. LARK, JR. CONGAREE BUILDING WILLIAM FREDERICK AUSTIN
RICHARD L. WHITT 508 HAMPTON STREET, SUITE 300 JEFFERSON D. GRIFFITH, III*
EDWARD L. EUBANKS POST OFFICE BOX 11716

W. MICHAEL DUNCAN COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201 * ALSO ADMITTED IN N.C.

TELEPHONE: (803) 256-4000
FACSIMILE: (803)252-3679
WWW. AUSTINROGERSPA.COM

March 7, 2016

VIA, ELECTRONIC FILING

The Honorable Jocelyn Boyd

Chief Clerk and Administrator

The Public Service Commission of South Carolina
101 Executive Center Drive

Columbia, South Carolina 29210

Re; e Docket Number 2015-362-E
e Comments

Dear Ms. Boyd:
Enclosed for filing is Petitioner’s SC Solar Development, LLC’s Comments, Cover

Sheet and Certificate of Service.
All parties of record have been served. Please notify the undersigned if you there is

anything else you may need.

Respectfully Submitted,

IS/
Richard L. Whitt

RLW/cas



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

(Caption of Case)

Joint Application of Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC, Duke Energy
Progress, LLC and South Carolina
Electric & Gas Company for Approval
of the Revised South Carolina
Interconnection Standard.

— e e e e e e S e e N

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COVER SHEET

DOCKET

NUMBER: 2015 - 362 -

E

(Please type or print)

Submitted by: Richard L. Whitt

SC Bar Number: 62895

Address:

Austin & Rogers, P. A.

508 Hampton Street, Suite 300

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Telephone: 803-251-7442
Fax: 803-252-3679
Other:
Email:

Riwhitt@AustinRogersPA.com

NOTE: The cover sheet and information contained herein neither replaces nor supplements the filing and service of pleadings or other papers
as required by law. This form is required for use by the Public Service Commission of South Carolina for the purpose of docketing and must

be filled out completely.

[] Emergency Relief demanded in petition

DOCKETING INFORMATION (Check all that apply)

X Request for item to be placed on Commission's Agenda expeditiously

[ ] Other:
INDUSTRY (Check one) NATURE OF ACTION (Check all that apply)
Xl Electric [] Affidavit X Letter [] Request
[] Electric/Gas [] Agreement [] Memorandum [] Request for Certification
[] Electric/Telecommunications [] Answer ] Motion [] Request for Investigation
[ Electric/Water [] Appellate Review [] Objection [[] Resale Agreement
[] Electric/Water/Telecom. [] Application [] Petition [] Resale Amendment
[] Electric/Water/Sewer [] Brief [] Petition for Reconsideration [ ] Reservation Letter
[] Gas [] Certificate [] Petition for Rulemaking [[] Response
[] Railroad [] Comments [[] Petition for Rule to Show Cause  [_] Response to Discovery
] Sewer [] Complaint [] Petition to Intervene [] Return to Petition
[] Telecommunications [] Consent Order [[] Petition to Intervene Out of Time  [_] Stipulation
[] Transportation [] Discovery [] Prefiled Testimony [[] Subpoena
] water [] Exhibit [] Promotion [] Tariff
[ ] Water/Sewer [[] Expedited Consideration [] Proposed Order [] Other:

[] Administrative Matter
D Other:

[] Interconnection Agreement
[] Interconnection Amendment

[] Late-Filed Exhibit

[] Protest
[] Publisher's Affidavit

] Report



BEFORE
THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF SOUTH CAROLINA
DOCKET NO. 2015-362-E

IN RE: Joint Application of Duke Energy
Carolinas, LLC, Duke Energy
Progress, LLC and South Carolina
Electric & Gas Company for Approval
of the Revised South Carolina
Interconnection Standard.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

R T S

I, Carrie A. Schurg, an employee of Austin & Rogers, P.A., certify that I have served
copies of the Cover Sheet, Correspondence to Joseph Melchers, Esquire and this Certificate of

Service, as indicated below, via electronic mail on March 7, 2016.

(1) Charles Alex Castle

Email: alex.castle@duke-energy.com
(2) Andrew M. Bateman

Email: abateman@regstaff.sc.gov
(3) Shannon Bowyer Hudson
Email: shudson@regstaff.sc.gov

(4) Frank R. Ellerbe, 11T

Email: fellerbe@robinsonlaw.com
(5) E. Brett Breitschwerdt,

Email: bbreitschwerdt@mcguirewoods.com
(6) K. Chad Burgess,

Email: chad.burgess@scana.com

(7) Matthew W. Gissendanner,
Email: matthew.gissendanner@scana.com
(8) J. Blanding Holman, I'V

Email: Bholman@selcsc.org

(9) Lauren Bowen

Email: Ibowen@selcnc.org

(10) Robert Guild

Email: bguild@mindspring.com

(11) Sky C. Stanfield

Email: stanfield@smwlaw.com

(12) Timothy F. Rogers

Email: tfrogers@austinrogerspa.com

/S/
Carrie A. Schurg

March 7, 2016
Columbia, South Carolina



